Eastron DCM230-2 User Manual
Zhejiang Eastron Electronic Co.,Ltd. Tel: 0086-573-83698881 Fax: 0086-573-83698883
Address: No.52 Dongjin Road, Nanhu, Jiaxing, Zhejiang, China. Web: www.eastron.com.cn email: sales@eastrongroup.com
 Measures kWh, W, V, A etc.
 Bi-directional measurement IMP & EXP
 Pulse output
 RS485 Modbus
 Din rail mounting 35mm
 DC shunt connection
 Class 1
DCM230 DC Energy Meter
User Manual V2.0
Eastron DCM230-2 User Manual
Zhejiang Eastron Electronic Co.,Ltd. Tel: 0086-573-83698881 Fax: 0086-573-83698883
Address: No.52 Dongjin Road, Nanhu, Jiaxing, Zhejiang, China. Web: www.eastron.com.cn email: sales@eastrongroup.com
Introduction
Eastron DCM230-2 series DC energy meters are designed for measuring and monitoring in DC systems. The din rail
DC energy meters can measure of important DC parameters: Voltage, current, power and energy etc. It also
support bi-directional measurement with pulse output.All data in the meter are accessible via RS485 using
Modbus RTU. The meter works with DC power supply. Input voltage range up to 1000V DC, and current inputs are
flexible with DC shunt.
PART 1 Specification
Model list
Model Shunt Voltage Range Current Range Pulse Constant( Default)
DCM230-2-150 150A/75mv
100V-1000V
7.5-150（180）A 100 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-200 200A/75mv 10-200（240）A 100 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-300 300A/75mv 15-300（360）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-400 400A/75mv 20-400（480）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-600 600A/75mv 30-600（720）A 10 imp/kwh
DCM230-2-800 800A/75mv 40-800（960）A 10 imp/kwh
General Specifications
Voltage DC Input: Min.100V DC, Max. 1000V DC
Auxiliary Supply: Min. 9V DC, Max. 40V DC
DC Shunt Input: